Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MicroStrategy Incorporated		01/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angel.com Incorporated	
Street Address:	1861 International Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169032	ANGEL.COM
Registration Number:	3177337	ANGEL
Registration Number:	2882922	YOUR TELEPHONE JUST GOT SMARTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107441113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0049

900128150

3.16903

0 06\$ HO

Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	02/27/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=microstrategy alarm.com tm assignment#page1.tif source=microstrategy alarm.com tm assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MicroStrategy Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "MicroStrategy"), hereby assigns to Angel.com Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1861 International Drive, McLean, Virginia ("Angel"), effective January 1, 2009, all of the MicroStrategy's right, title and interest in and to the below-identified trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trade names (together with the goodwill associated therewith), including all rights to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Angel, its successors and assigns:

- U.S. Trademark No. 3169032, ANGEL.COM
- 2. U.S. Trademark No. 3177337. ANGEL
- 3. U.S. Trademark No. 2882922. YOUR TELEPHONE JUST GOT SMARTER

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0051

	MICROSTRATEGY INCORPORATED
	By: Moh 1. Both III
	Print Name: AY-thur S. Locke III
	Print Title: <u>Executive Vice President</u> ,
ACCEPTED:	
ANGEL.COM INCORPORATED	
By: Jun Hr	
Print Name: Jay Hopkins	
Print Title: Assistant Transur	<u></u>
	County/City of Furfax Commonwealth/State of Virginua The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31th day of Drember 2008, by Arthur Sinten Locke III Lock of berson seeking acknowledgment) (name of berson seeking acknowledgment) EXPIRES

RECORDED: 02/27/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003944 FRAME: 0052